(Municipality) 3rd phase project". The appellant submitted its bid 

pursuant to the said notice. The appellant’s bid was accepted and 

he was declared as the successful bidder. The appellant was 

entrusted with the execution of works at a total value of 

`6,23,67,867/- (Rupees Six Crores Twenty-Three Lakhs Sixty-

Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty-Seven only). The Letter 

of Acceptance [LOA] was issued by the respondent on 22.02.2018, 

accepting the appellant’s bid. Thereafter, the parties entered into the 

Agreement. The appellant was issued a notice dated 09.07.2018 to 

proceed. Under the Agreement, the appellant was required to